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Docket No. E-01933A-07-0402
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IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY
FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND
REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES
DESIGNED TO REALIZE A REASONABLE
RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE
OF ITS OPERATIONS THROUGHOUT THE
STATE OF ARIZONA
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Docket No. E-01933A-05-0650

13
IN THE MATTER OF  THE F IL ING BY
TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY
TO AMEND DECISION no. 62103

14
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RUCO'S NOTICE OF ERRATA

please delete the sentence:

On August 29, 2008, the Residential Utility Consumer's Office ("RUCO") filed its Closing

18 Brief in the above-captioned matter. RUCO hereby files this Notice of Errata which contains

19 the following revisions

20 On page 2, lines 4 and 5, "RUCO is the only party that

21 did not sign the Settlement

22 On page 2, lines 4 and 5, "RUCO and the Southwest

23 Energy Efficiency Project were the only parties that did not sign the Settlement

24 On page 8, lines 20-23, please delete the sentence: "RUCO has updated its Brief and

presents further legal argument on this issue and the likelihood of its success in the attached

please add the sentence:
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legal brief. RUCO concludes that a lawsuit brought by the Company would lack merit and

2 ultimately be unsuccessful

On page 8, lines 20-23, please add the sentence: "RUCO incorporates by reference

the legal brief attached to the direct testimony of Marylee Diaz Cortez. RUCO's conclusion

remains the same, the Commission cannot permit TEP's rates to be based exclusively on a5

6 market index
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 2r\u day of September 2008
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Daniel w. Pozefs
Chief Counsel
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AN ORIGINAL AND FIFTEEN COPIES
of the foregoing filed this 2 day
of September 2008 with

14

15

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
Phoenix. Arizona 85007
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COPIES of the foregoing hand delivered/
Mailed/*emailed this 2"° day of September 2008 to

18
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*Jane L. Rodda
Administrative Law Judge
Arizona Corporation Commission
JRodda@azcc.gov
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21
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Lyn Farmer
Chief Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
lfarmer@azcc.gov

23

Janice Alward. Chief Counsel
Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
ialward@azco.gov
iwagner@azcc.gov
rmitchell@azcc.gov
nscott@azcc.gov
rosorio@azcc.gov
mfinical@azcc.gov
aigwe@azcc.gov
cbuck@azcc.gov
tford@azcc.gov
bkeene@azcc.gov
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*Ernest Johnson, Director
Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
EJohnson@azcc.qov

*Michael M. Grant
Gallagher 8¢ Kennedy, P.A.
mmg@gknet.com
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*Gary Yaquinto, President 8; CEO
Arizona Investment Council
gyaquinto@arizonaic.org
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*Greg Patterson, Director
Arizona Competitive Power Alliance
916 West Adams, Suite 3
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
greg@azcpa.org
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*C. Webb Crockett
*Patrick Black
*Kevin Higgins
Fennemore Craig, P.C.
wcrocket@fclaw.com
pblack@fclaw.com
khiggins@energystrat.com
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*Thomas Mum aw
*Barbara A. Klemstine
*Meghan H. Grabel
*Susan Casady
Arizona Public Service Company
Barbara.Klemstine@aps.com
Thomas.mumaw@pinnaclewest.com
Meghan.Grabel@Pinnaclewest.com
Susan.Casady@aps.com
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Daniel D. Haws
OSJA
Attn: ATZS-JAD
USA Intelligence Center & Fort

Huachuca
Fort Huachuca, AZ 857613-6000
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*Raymond s. Heyman
*J. Bryne
*J. Pignatelli
*Michelle Livengood (8¢ mailed)
Tucson Electric Power Company
rheyman@uns.com
mlivengood@tep.com
dcouture@tep.com
ibryne@tep.com
ipignatelli@tep.com
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*Peter Q. Nyce, Jr.
Regulatory Law Office
U.S. Army Legal Services Agency
Peter.Nyce@us.armv.mil
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*Michael W. Patten (81 mailed)
mpatten@rdp-law.com
mippolito@rdp-Iaw.com
J. Matthew Derstine (mailed)
Roshka DeWulf & Patten, PLC
One Arizona Center
400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

*Christopher Hitchcock
Law Offices of Christopher

Hitchcock
Iawyers@bisbeelaw.com,
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*Nicholas J. Enoch
Lubin 8< Enoch, P.C.
Nicholas.enoch@azbar.orq

*David Berry
Western Resource Advocates
azbluhiII@aol.com
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*Jeff Schlegel
SWEEP
schlegeli@aol.com
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*Timothy Hogan
Arizona Center for Law in the

Public Interest
thogan@aclpi.org
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*Lawrence v. Robertson. Jr
(& mailed)

Theodore Roberts
p. o. Box 1448
Tubac. Arizona 85646
tubaclawyer@aol.com
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Dan Neidlinger

Neidlinger 8¢ Assoc
dneid@cox.net
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Kurt J. Boehm
Boehm, Kurtz 8¢ Lowry
36 E. Seventh Street. Suite 1510
Cincinnati. Ohio 45202
KBoehm@bkllawfirm.com
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Billy L. Burnett, P.E
3351 n. Riverbend Circle East
Tucson. AZ 85750-2509
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John E. O'Hare
3865 North Tucson Blvd
Tucson. AZ 95716
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Cynthia Zwick
1940 E. Luke Avenue
Phoenix. Arizona 85016
czwick@azcaa.org
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*William p. Sullivan
Curtis. Goodwin. Sullivan. Udall

& Schwab. P.L.C
501 East Thomas Road
Phoenix. AZ 85012-3205
Wsullivan@cgsuslaw.com
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Ernestine Gamble
Secretary to Daniel w. Pozefsky


